Recreation Fee Schedule

Youth Programs

Soccer
City Resident Non-City Resident
$100 $140
$80 plus $20 uniform fee $120 plus $20 uniform fee

Uniform includes shirt,shorts,socks
8 week season- 1 practice 1 game per week
$10 application fee(Membership not Required)

3v3 Summer Soccer League
City Resident Non-City Resident
$60 $90
T-Shirt Included
5 week season- 1 practice 1 game per week
$10 application fee(Membership not Required)

Flag Football WP

City Resident Non-City Resident
$70 $95
$50 plus $20 uniform fee $75 plus $20 uniform fee

Uniform includes shirt,shorts,socks
8 week season -1 practice 1 game per week
$10 application fee(Membership not Required)

Flag Football NW

City Resident Non-City Resident
$100 $140
$80 plus $20 uniform fee $120 plus $20 uniform fee

Uniform includes shirt,shorts,socks
8 week season- 1 practice 1 game per week
$10 application fee(Membership not Required)

Cheerleading (WP Only)

City Resident Non-City Resident
$50 $75
no uniform fee no uniform fee

8 week season- 1 practice 1 game per week
$10 application fee(Membership not Required)

P.A.Y.S Program
City Resident Non-City Resident
$20 $20
fee includes t-shirt
* PAYS Program required for new players enrolling for first time

Dance
City Resident Non-City Resident
$50/Monthly/1hr class per week $75/Monthly/1hr class per week
$75 Costumel/per class $75 Costumel/per class
Recital Tickets $10 ea Recital Tickets $10 ea

Follows OCPS Academic Calendar
$10 application fee(Membership not Required)

Spring & Winter Camp

City Resident Non-City Resident
$20/day $30/day
$85/week $127.50/week
plus cost of field trip plus cost of field trip

Follows OCPS Academic Calendar
$10 application fee(Membership not Required)







City Resident
$115/week
$85 plus $30 field trips

Summer Camp
Non-City Resident
$157.50/week
$127.50 plus $30 field trips

Trip fee covers:1 movie,1 special event,1 field trip per age group per week

Follows OCPS Academic Calendar
$10 application fee(Membership not Required)

Summer Camp WP

City Resident
$10 T-shirt fee
cost of field trips

Non-City Resident
$10 T-shirt fee
cost of field trips

Follows OCPS Academic Calendar
$10 application fee(Membership not Required)

ering more than 1 child per activity shall receive a %10 discount off the activity regist
** Membership and/or Application fees are non-refundable**
res receive a 20% discount off all |

| Adult Leagues and Rentals
Baseball,Softball,Soccer,Football,Lacrosse

Hourly Fee $15/hr before 5pm

$20/hr after 5 pm and weekends
Lights $10/hr
Field Prep $25/ field/modified

$30/field BB/Softball

$40/field Soccer/Lacrosse

$20/hr/ field plus lights plus field prep

If required,applicable fees charged

at time of event

Additional Staff(Grounds or Rec) $30/hr if requested

Special Event Permit $25

Deposit $250 deposit for booking tournament
*Depositis non-refundable if cancelled within 30 days of event

Tournament Rate
Fire or Police

Adult Softball League
$350/team plus $10 for each non-resident
$40 ISA Fee plus $15 Booking Fee
10 week season,umpires,trophies,team shirts included

Adult Kickball League
$250/team plus $10 for each non-resident
10 week season,umpires,trophies,team shirts included

Tennis and Racquetball

City Resident
$4/nhr weekdays 8a-5p
$6/hr 5-9 and weekends

Includes tax

Non-City Resident
$4/nhr weekdays 8a-5p
$6/hr 5-9 and weekends
Includes tax

6 month membership $130

12 month membership $195
Membership benefits include 2 day call ahead reservation with no restriction on amount of play

Resident
Private
Small $30 1/2 Day
$60 Full Day
Med $60 1/2 Day
$120 Full Day
Lg $75 1/2 Day
$150 Full Day
Government /Non Profit
Small $22 1/2 Day

Pavilion Rentals
Non- Resident
Private
Small $45 1/2 Day
$90 Full Day
Med $90 1/2 Day
$180 Full Day
Lg $112 1/2 Day
$224 Full Day
Government /Non Profit
Small $33 1/2 Day




$44 Full Day $66 Full Day

Med $45 1/2 Day Med $67 1/2 Day
$90 Full Day $134 Full Day
Lg $57 1/2 Day Lg $85 1/2 Day
$114 Full Day $170 Full Day
Lights $10/hr Lights $10/hr

Half Day 8am-1pm or 1pm-5pm
Full Day 8am-5pm

City Employee(current/full time) shall receive 20% off Resident rate




Volleyball Court

Hourly Fee $15/hr/per court
Lights $10/hr/per court

Tournaments/Leagues VB/Basketball ~ $20/hr/per court plus light fee

FCC Rentals
City Resident Non-City Resident
Government Agency $45/hr Government Agency $67/hr
Non-Profit/HOA $45/hr Non-Profit/HOA $67/hr
Non-Profit Event $45/hr Non-Profit Event $67/hr
Private Event $60/hr Private Event $90/hr

NW Meeting Room  $20/hr
*Refundable Security Deposit $200 Required at time of reservation
*City Employee(current/full time) 20% discount off Resident rate (Deposit applies)

Contracted Programs
FCC 20% of total with a minimum of $25/session
NW 20% of total with a minimum of $20/session

Session not to exceed 1 hour

5K Races
Turkey Trot (Nov) $15 pre-registration
$20 Race Day
$10 Students (K-12)
Canned food item for donation to Loaves and Fishes
Includes t-shirt & medals for winners in each division
Spring Fling (March) $15 pre-registration
$20 Race Day
$10 Students (K-12)
Includes t-shirt & medals for winners in each division

Senior Programs

City Resident Non-City Resident
Single $9.00 Single $13.50
Family $13.50 Family $22.50

Bus Fee $50/hr per trip plus cost of activity minimum # required
Luncheon $1 per person plus covered dish
Yearly Membership Required
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